limits established by the Board.  The Company�s policy is to not use derivative financial instruments for speculative purposes.

Natural Gas � To partially mitigate the natural gas commodity price risk, the Company uses NYMEX swaps and options.  To help
protect against widening natural gas price differentials in various production areas, Encana has entered into basis swaps to
manage the price differentials between these production areas and various sales points.

Crude Oil � To help protect against widening crude oil price differentials between North American and world prices, Encana has
entered into fixed price contracts and basis swaps.

Edgar Filing: ENCANA CORP - Form 40-F

335

Power � The Company has entered into Canadian dollar denominated derivative contracts to help manage its electricity
consumption costs.

The table below summarizes the sensitivity of the fair value of the Company�s risk management positions to fluctuations in
commodity prices, with all other variables held constant.  The Company has used a 10 percent variability to assess the potential
impact of commodity price changes.  Fluctuations in commodity prices could have resulted in unrealized gains (losses) impacting
pre-tax net earnings as at December 31 as follows:

2012 2011
10% Price

Increase
10% Price
Decrease

10% Price
Increase

10% Price
Decrease

Natural gas price $ (446) $ 446 $ (305) $ 305
Crude oil price (20) 20 - -
Power price 6 (6) 6 (6)

Encana Corporation

50 Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
Prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP in US$

Edgar Filing: ENCANA CORP - Form 40-F

336

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(All amounts in $ millions, unless otherwise specified)

CREDIT RISK

Credit risk arises from the potential that the Company may incur a loss if a counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
obligation in accordance with agreed terms.  This credit risk exposure is mitigated through the use of Board-approved credit
policies governing the Company�s credit portfolio, including credit practices that limit transactions according to counterparties� credit